The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company’s historical
Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes thereto contained in the Company’s 2005 Annual Report on Form 10-K,
filed on March 31, 2006, and the Company’s Third Quarter Form 10-Q, filed November 14, 2006.

For purposes of preparing these pro forma financial statements, the Company has made adjustments based on
assumptions that it believes to be reasonable under the circumstances as of the date of this filing. However, actual
adjustments may differ materially from the information presented. The unaudited pro forma financial information
presented is for informational purposes only. It is not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results
of operations or financial position that would have occurred had the sale been completed as of the dates presented nor
is it intended to be indicative of future results of operations or financial position.

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

5

KATY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2006
(Amounts in Thousands)

(Unaudited)

Katy Pro Forma As
Historical Adjustments Adjusted

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 4,117 $ - $ 4,117
Accounts receivable, net  66,966 - 66,966
Inventories, net 60,247 - 60,247
Other current assets 4,376 - 4,376
Assets held for sale 12,152 (12,152)  (c) -

 Total current assets 147,858 (12,152) 135,706

OTHER ASSETS:

Goodwill 665 - 665
Intangibles, net 6,481 - 6,481
Other 9,253 - 9,253

 Total other assets 16,399 - 16,399

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT
Land and improvements 336 - 336
Buildings and improvements 9,695 - 9,695
Machinery and equipment 119,206 - 119,206

129,237 - 129,237
Less - Accumulated depreciation (86,801) - (86,801)

 Property and equipment, net 42,436 - 42,436

 Total assets $ 206,693 $ (12,152) $ 194,541

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

6

KATY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2006
(Amounts in Thousands)

(Unaudited)

Katy Pro Forma As
Historical Adjustments Adjusted

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable $ 42,936 $ - $ 42,936
Accrued compensation 4,008 - 4,008
Accrued expenses 38,659 558  (d) 39,217
Current maturities of long-term debt 2,857 - 2,857
Revolving credit agreement 49,729 (2,737)  (b) 46,992
Liabilities held for sale 3,434 (3,434)  (c) -

 Total current liabilities 141,623 (5,613) 136,010

LONG-TERM DEBT, less current
maturities 9,510 (6,539)  (b) 2,971

OTHER LIABILITIES 9,012 - 9,012

Total liabilities 160,145 (12,152) 147,993

COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES (Note 9) - - -

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
15% Convertible Preferred Stock,
$100 par value, authorized
 1,200,000 shares, issued and
outstanding 1,131,551 shares,
 liquidation value $113,155 108,256 - 108,256
Common stock, $1 par value,
authorized 35,000,000 shares,
 issued 9,822,304 shares 9,822 - 9,822
Additional paid-in capital 26,968 - 26,968
Accumulated other comprehensive
income  3,362 - 3,362
Accumulated deficit (79,900) - (79,900)
Treasury stock, at cost, 1,864,927
shares (21,960) - (21,960)

 Total stockholders' equity 46,548 - 46,548

 Total liabilities and stockholders'
equity $ 206,693 $ (12,152) $ 194,541

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

7

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

8

KATY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Katy Pro Forma As
Historical Adjustments Adjusted

Net sales $ 285,653 $ - $ 285,653
Cost of goods sold 246,468 - 246,468
Gross profit 39,185 - 39,185
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 36,298 - 36,298
Severance, restructuring and related
charges 1,591 - 1,591
Loss on sale of assets 103 - 103
Operating income 1,193 - 1,193
Interest expense (5,198) 596  (f) (4,602)
Other, net 466 - 466

Loss from continuing operations
before provision
for income taxes (3,539) 596 (2,943)
Provision for income taxes from
continuing operations (1,211) - (1,211)

Loss from continuing operations $ (4,750) $ 596 $ (4,154)

Loss per share of common stock -
Basic and diluted:
Loss from continuing operations $ (0.60) $ (0.52)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
 Basic and diluted 7,971 7,971

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

9

KATY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
(Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Katy Discontinued Pro Forma As
Historical Operations Adjustments Adjusted

Net sales $ 455,197 $ (15,144)  (a) $ (16,664)  (e) $ 423,389
Cost of goods sold 402,276 (12,932)  (a) (16,629)  (e) 372,715
Gross profit 52,921 (2,212) (35) 50,674
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 56,716 (1,497)  (a) (2,977)  (e) 52,242
Impairments of goodwill 1,574 - - 1,574
Impairments of other
long-lived assets 538 - - 538
Severance, restructuring and
related charges 1,090 - - 1,090
Gain on sale of assets (316) 11  (a) - (305)
Operating loss (6,681) (726) 2,942 (4,465)
Equity in income of equity
method investment 600 - - 600
Interest expense (5,713) 143  (a) 709  (f) (4,861)
Other, net 66 - 143  (e) 209

Loss from continuing
operations before provision
for income taxes (11,728) (583) 3,794 (8,517)
Provision for income taxes
from continuing operations (1,429) - (926)  (g) (2,355)

Loss from continuing
operations $ (13,157) $ (583) $ 2,868 $ (10,872)

Loss per share of common
stock - Basic and diluted:
Loss from continuing
operations $ (1.66) $ (1.37)

Weighted average common
shares outstanding:
 Basic and diluted 7,949 7,949

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

10

KATY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
(Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31, 2004

Katy Discontinued Pro Forma As
Historical Operations Adjustments Adjusted

Net sales $ 457,642 $ (17,869)  (a) $ (23,092)  (e) $ 416,681
Cost of goods sold 396,608 (16,054)  (a) (18,894)  (e) 361,660
Gross profit 61,034 (1,815) (4,198) 55,021
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 57,283 (2,049)  (a) (2,576)  (e) 52,658
Impairments of goodwill 7,976 - - 7,976
Impairments of other
long-lived assets 22,855 - - 22,855
Severance, restructuring and
related charges 3,505 - - 3,505
Gain on sale of assets (278) - - (278)
Operating loss (30,307) 234 (1,622) (31,695)
Interest expense (3,968) 186  (a) 461  (f) (3,321)
Other, net (963) - (35)  (e) (998)

Loss from continuing
operations before provision
for income taxes (35,238) 420 (1,196) (36,014)
Provision for income taxes
from continuing operations (883) - 497  (g) (386)

Loss from continuing
operations $ (36,121) $ 420 $ (699) $ (36,400)

Loss per share of common
stock - Basic and diluted:
Loss from continuing
operations $ (4.58) $ (4.62)

Weighted average common
shares outstanding:
 Basic and diluted 7,883 7,883

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

11

KATY INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
(Unaudited)

Year Ended December 31, 2003

Katy Discontinued Pro Forma As
Historical Operations Adjustments Adjusted

Net sales $ 436,410 $ (17,448)  (a) $ (20,712)  (e) $ 398,250
Cost of goods sold 365,563 (15,932)  (a) (18,991)  (e) 330,640
Gross profit 70,847 (1,516) (1,721) 67,610
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 59,740 (1,698)  (a) (2,599)  (e) 55,443
Impairments of goodwill 328 - - 328
Impairments of other
long-lived assets 11,552 - - 11,552
Severance, restructuring and
related charges 8,132 - - 8,132
Gain on sale of assets (627) - - (627)
Operating loss (8,278) 182 878 (7,218)
Equity in loss of equity
method investment (5,689) - - (5,689)
Interest expense (6,193) 211  (a) 349  (f) (5,633)
Other, net (1,805) 63  (a) (86)  (e) (1,828)

Loss from continuing
operations before benefit
from income taxes (21,965) 456 1,141 (20,368)
Benefit from income taxes
from continuing operations 3,158 - (238)  (g) 2,920

Loss from continuing
operations before
distributions
on preferred interest of
subsidiary (18,807) 456 903 (17,448)
Distributions on preferred
interest of subsidiary
(net of tax) (80) - - (80)

Loss from continuing
operations $ (18,887) $ 456 $ 903 $ (17,528)

Loss per share of common
stock - Basic and diluted:
Loss from continuing
operations $ (2.30) $ (2.13)

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

12

Weighted average common
shares outstanding:
 Basic and diluted 8,215 8,215

Edgar Filing: KATY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

13

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

1.  Basis of Presentation

The historical financial statements represent the consolidated balance sheets and statements of operations derived
from the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the years ending December 31, 2005, 2004 and 2003, and the Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2006.